System Processor MERLIN GR 2000/GR 2000 X
Process controller with high computing power for use under extremely severe conditions
The powerful System Processor
MERLIN is suitable for use under ex-
tremely severe environmental condi-
tions so that it offers reliable operation
at temperatures from 0 to 50 °C.
In combination with message handling

x 590
Weight (basic model) 12.7 kg 17.5 kg
Ordering information
Order designation System Processor MERLIN
GR 2000 GR 2000 X
Basic configuration with:
– Intel Pentium (166 MHz)
– VGA graphics card
– 32-Mbyte RAM
– CD-ROM drive
– 3.5" disk drive (1.44 Mbyte)
– 1.3-Gbyte hard disk
– 2 serial and 1 parallel interfaces
– PS2 mouse
– Ethernet card
– AC power supply
– PCMCIA Type III
6084.2520.02 6083.4520.02,
additional filters
at serial and par-
allel interfaces
Options GR 2000 GR 2000 X
Video Frame Grabber Card
Win3.1x GR2-B1
WindowsNT GR2-B12
6083.5478.02
6083.6668.02
6083.5478.02
6083.6668.02
Encryption Card
ISA GR2-B2
PCMCIA GR2-B2
6083.5561.02
6083.5561.03
6083.5561.02
6083.5561.03
4 COM: 4 x RS-232-C GR2-B4
with EMC filter GR2-B31)
6084.3040.02
–
–
6083.5510.02
TwinFax Card GR2-B5 – 6083.5449.02
TwinFax Card GR2-B6 6084.3010.02 –
RSX.25 Interface Card GR2-B7 – 6083.5710.02
ICOM 8: 4 x RS-232-C and
4 x RS-485 with EMC filter GR2-B81) – 6083.5410.02
DC Power Supply (alternative
to standard power supply) GR2-B9 – 6083.6516.02
RAM expansion from
32 to 128 Mbyte GR2-B10 6083.6568.03 6083.6568.03
32 to 64 Mbyte GR2-B11 6083.6616.03 6083.6616.03
Recommended extras
Keyboard:
Cherry
English GR2-K1 6084.3710.02
German GR2-K2 6084.3762.02
Metal, broad, EMV; IP65
English GR2-K3 6083.6768.02
German GR2-K4 6083.6816.02
Metal, 19" rackmount
English GR2-K5 6083.6868.02
German GR2-K6 6083.6916.02
Display:
CRT 17", bench model GR2-D1 6084.3510.02
CRT 21", bench model GR2-D2 6084.3562.02
CRT 19", rackmount GR2-D3 6084.3610.02
TFT GR2-D4 6084.3662.02
MERLIN GR2000 and GR2000X – Specifications
1) Simultaneous use of GR2-B3 and GR2-B8 not possible.
PD